IllumInatIon
No. E352519
DS68 LUXEON Rebel Color Line Product Datasheet  ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
The LUXEON Rebel Color Line has leading light output, color stability,
flux density and clear saturated colors. These color LEDs are ideal for a
wide variety of lighting, signaling, signage and entertainment applications.
Every LUXEON Rebel Color emitter has built-in quality, reliability, lumen
maintenance and the ease of manufacturing needed to create a superior,

 LUXEON Rebel ES Blue and LUXEON Rebel ES Royal Blue – 700mA, Tj=25°C
 All other colors – 350mA, Tj=25°C
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON Rebel Color Line follow the convention below:
L  X  M  L  –  P  A  0  B  –  C  C  C  C
L  X  M  2  –  P  A  0  B  –  C  C  C  C
L  X  M  3  –  P  A  0  B  –  C  C  C  C
L  X  M  5  –  P  A  0  B
Where:
A – designates color (X=Lime, M=Green, E=Cyan, B=Blue, R=Royal Blue, F=Far Red, D=Deep Red and Red,
  H=Red-Orange, L=PC Amber and Amber, B=Blue, R=Royal Blue )
B – designates diode size (1=1mm2 and 2=2mm2)
C  C  C  C – designates minimum luminous flux (lm) or radiometric power (mW) performance (see Product
  Selection Guide)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON Rebel Red, 1mm2 diode size, with a minimum luminous flux of 50:
L  X  M  2  –  P  D  0  1  –  0  0  5  0
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON Rebel
Color Line is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment,
namely the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the
following restricted materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or
polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
DS68 LUXEON Rebel Color Line Product Datasheet  20171106 ©2017 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 . Product performance of LUXEON Rebel Color Line at test conditions .
ColoR
domInant [1, 2] or
PEaK WaVElEnGtH [2] (nm)
lumInIous FluX [1, 3] (lm) or
RadIomEtRIC PoWER [3] (mW) tEst CuRREnt
(ma) PaRt numBER
mInImum maXImum mInImum tyPICal
Far Red 720 750 210 260 350 LXML-PF01
Deep Red 650 670 270 360 350 LXM3-PD01
Red
620 645 60 62 350 LXM2-PD01-0060
620 645 50 53 350 LXM2-PD01-0050
620 645 40 48 350 LXM2-PD01-0040
620 645 50 52 350 LXML-PD01-0050
620 645 40 46 350 LXML-PD01-0040
620 645 30 38 350 LXML-PD01-0030
620 645 50 64 350 LXM5-PD01
Red-Orange
610 620 70 72 350 LXM2-PH01-0070
610 620 60 67 350 LXM2-PH01-0060
610 620 60 62 350 LXML-PH01-0060
610 620 50 56 350 LXML-PH01-0050
610 620 50 90 350 LXM5-PH01
PC Amber 594 604 80 110 350 LXM2-PL01-0000
Amber
585 595 60 61 350 LXML-PL01-0060
585 595 50 54 350 LXML-PL01-0050
585 595 40 48 350 LXML-PL01-0040
585 595 30 38 350 LXML-PL01-0030
585 595 50 74 350 LXM5-PL01
Lime 566 569 140 184 350 LXML-PX02-0000
Green
520 540 100 102 350 LXML-PM01-0100
520 540 90 95 350 LXML-PM01-0090
520 540 80 88 350 LXML-PM01-0080
520 540 70 79 350 LXML-PM01-0070
Cyan
490 515 80 83 350 LXML-PE01-0080
490 515 70 76 350 LXML-PE01-0070
490 515 60 67 350 LXML-PE01-0060
Blue
460 485 40 41 350 LXML-PB01-0040
460 485 30 35 350 LXML-PB01-0030
460 485 23 28 350 LXML-PB01-0023
460 485 18 22 350 LXML-PB01-0018
460 485 50 74 700 LXML-PB02
Royal Blue
440 460 500 520 350 LXML-PR01-0500
440 460 1100 1120 700 LXML-PR02-1100
440 460 1050 1070 700 LXML-PR02-1050
440 460 1000 1030 700 LXML-PR02-1000
440 460 950 970 700 LXML-PR02-0950
440 460 900 940 700 LXML-PR02-0900
440 460 800 890 700 LXML-PR02-0800
440 460 900 1030 700 LXML-PR02-A900 [4]
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±0.5nm for dominant wavelength and ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements..
2. Far Red, Deep Red and Royal Blue are binned by peak wavelength and all other colors by dominant wavelength.
3. Far Red, Deep Red and Royal Blue are binned by radiometric power and all other colors by luminous flux.